#### 11/12/2014 503058914

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3105516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHANNES ENGELMUNDUS LEONARDUS MATHIAS JOSTEN	03/05/2012
JEREMY MICHAEL SEDLAK	03/05/2012
HYMIE POGIR	03/05/2012
HANS LEON FRAEYMAN	03/05/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PERMOBIL AB
Street Address:	PER UDDENS VAG 20, BOX 120
City:	TIMRÅ
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	86123

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14539572

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-775-8000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

MCANDREWS HELD & MALLOY, LTD **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: **500 WEST MADISON STREET** 

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3400** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24969US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP HENRY SHERIDAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Philip Henry Sheridan/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2014	

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=24969US02 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=24969US02 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

source=24969US02\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif
source=24969US02\_Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif
source=24969US02\_Executed\_Assignment#page5.tif
source=24969US02\_Executed\_Assignment#page6.tif

# **ASSIGNMENT**

File No.:

24969US01

Serial No.: Filing Date:

Inventors:

- Johannes Engelmundus Leonardus Mathias Josten, Frederika van Pruisenweg 60,

Eindhoven, NL-5616 AW, NL

- Jeremy Michael Sedlak, 194 Trails Cir, Nashville, TN 37214-2643, US

- Hymie Pogir, 5404 Carbine Circle, Austin, TX 78738, US - Hans Leon Fraeyman, Margrietendreef 1, 9900 Eeklo, BE

In consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned hereby assigns to Permobil AB, Per Uddens Vag 20, Box 120, Timra, Sweden 86123, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled: "ADJUSTABLE AND RECONFIGURABLE HEAD ARRAY SYSTEM FOR A POWER WHEELCHAIR" and identified as File No. 24969US01, in the offices of McANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD., and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination, reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

Each of the undersigned warrants himself/herself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations, each of the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination, extension, and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, re-examination, or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other document for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations each of the

undersigned authorizes said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Inventor's signature:  Johannes Engelmundus Leonardus Mathias Josten	Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING I	N PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Inventor's signature:	Date: March 05 2012
who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	rsonally known as the individual o me that he/she executed the same
Seal MA PH. (Notary Public)	schafer
* SCHARLE * -3 -	

Inventor's signature:    Jeremy Michael Sedlak	1/ 1/1/1/1	10/1/			
Witnessed by: Signature  Printed Name of Witness  Witnessed by: Signature  Date: Signature  Printed Name of Witness  SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY.  Inventor's signature: Jeffeny Michael Schlak  State of Testus sees SS:  County of Daylessed  This 5th day of March 20(12 before me personally came the above named Testus of his/her own free will for the purposes therein by forth.  Seal  (Notar) Public		H/12	Date:	Mas 5,20	12
Printed Name of Witness  Witnessed by:	Jeremy Michael	Sedlak			
Printed Name of Witness  Witnessed by:					
Printed Name of Witness  Witnessed by: Signature  Printed Name of Witness  SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY  Inventor's signature: Joseph Michael Selflak  State of Joseph Section Section Michael Selflak  State of Joseph Section Se	Witnessed by:		Date:		
Witnessed by:    Signature     Signature     Printed Name of Witness     SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY     Inventor's signature:   Jefferty Michael Sediak     Date: May 5, 2012     Jefferty Michael Sediak     State of   Temperate   SS:   County of   Dathiese     This 5	Signature		·		
Witnessed by:    Signature     Signature     Printed Name of Witness     SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY     Inventor's signature:   Jefferty Michael Sediak     Date: May 5, 2012     Jefferty Michael Sediak     State of   Temperate   SS:   County of   Dathiese     This 5					
Printed Name of Witness  SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY  Inventor's signature:  Jefenry Michael Setilak  State of Tennessee SS:  County of Dachael Setilak  This 5th day of March 2012 before me personally came the above named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Seal  (Notary Public)	Printed Name of Witness		<b>.</b>		
Printed Name of Witness  SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY  Inventor's signature:  Jefenry Michael Setilak  State of Tennessee SS:  County of Dachael Setilak  This 5th day of March 2012 before me personally came the above named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Seal  (Notary Public)					
Printed Name of Witness  SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY  Inventor's signature:  Jefenry Michael Setilak  State of Tennessee SS:  County of Dachael Setilak  This 5th day of March 2012 before me personally came the above named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Seal  (Notary Public)	Witnessed by:		Date:		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY  Inventor's signature:  Jeremy Michael Sediak  State of Temessee SS:  County of Daylose  This 5th day of March 100 before me personally came the above named 100 to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Seal  (Notary Public)					
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY  Inventor's signature:  Jeremy Michael Sediak  State of Temessee SS:  County of Daylose  This 5th day of March 100 before me personally came the above named 100 to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Seal  (Notary Public)		•			
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY  Inventor's signature:  Jeremy Michael Sediak  State of Temessee SS:  County of Daylose  This 5th day of March 100 before me personally came the above named 100 to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Seal  (Notary Public)			•		•
Inventor's signature: Jefenry Michael Setilak  State of Tennessee SS:  County of Daylase  This 5th day of March 2012, before me personally came the above named Teremy Michael Setilak to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Seal (Notary Public)	Printed Name of Witness			ا ماسردار العام والأواجا	
Inventor's signature: Jefenry Michael Sediak  State of Tennessee SS:  County of Daylace  This 5th day of March 2012, before me personally came the above named Teremy Michael Sediak to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Seal (Notary Public)	SECTION RELOW IS FOR THE ONL	VIE SICINIACO	TAT DO FIGE	ivan an ili	
This 5th day of March , 20/12 before me personally came the above named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Seal (Notary Public)		etilak	Date: _	Mar 3, 0	(1)
This 5th day of March , 20/12 before me personally came the above named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Seal (Notary Public)		. •			
This 5th day of March , 20/2 before me personally came the above named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Seal (Notary Public)	State of <u>Teauessee</u>	SS:		•	•
who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Seal  (Notary Public)	County of Davidson	_		•	
who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Seal  (Notary Public)		,			•
who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Seal  (Notary Public)	This 5th day of March	, 20 <u>/2</u> , before n	ne personal	ly came the abov	e named
who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Seal  (Notary Public)	Teremy Michael Sedlak	to me n			
Notary Public Notary	who executed the foregoing assignment, wh	o acknowledged	to me that h	ne/she executed the	he same
(Notary Public)		rom per rorm.	•		
NOTARY	Seal	N/M_I	hov-		
	RREN JERNOS	(Notary Public)	10		
LARGE		Expins:	April 1	1,2012	
	LARGE			production of the second of th	*

Ttow's signofized			Date:	
Inventor's signature:	Hymie Pog	ir		
Witnessed by:	Signature	;	Date:	
Printed Name of Witnes	99		<del></del>	
Printed Name of Winter			•	
Witnessed by:	Signature	e	Date:	
Printed Name of Witnes	SS			
SECTION BELOW	VICEOR IISE O	NLY IF SIGNING	G IN PRESENC	CE OF A NOTARY
SECTION BELOW	AS TOR OBLICA			Assemble to the second person of the second
Inventor's signature:	Hymie Po	ogir SS:	Date:	3/5/2012
State of Jexs.S		anno a spirate de la companie de la		
County of Iravis	1			
This 3 day of 1	erch			came the above named
who executed the foregof his/her own free wil	going assignment,	who acknowledge	e personally knowed to me that he	own as the individual e/she executed the same
Seal ·			<u> </u>	
	~~~~	(Notary Publ	ic)	
Note STATE	TURNER  Iry Public  OF TEXAS  Exp. 09-24-13	Mycomn	<u> ዊ</u> ፈ	<u>74-7913</u>

Inventor's signature: Hans Leon Fraey	Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONL	Y IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Inventor's signature:  Hans Leon Fraey  State of	Date: 5 MANCH 2012  Tman  SS:
County of	<del>-</del> 
This 5 day of March HANS FRAEYMAN	, 20 <u>12</u> , before me personally came the above named to me personally known as the individual o acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same
Seal	FRANK DE CAEDT (Notary Public)
E PAED E PAED B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B	-6-

RECORDED: 11/12/2014